

Cline Hydraulic Services – Rate and Fee Schedules

Effective 6/1/2015

Shop Services – Traditional Hours

Monday – Friday 7am – 7pm Per Technician

\$95.00/labor hour (up to 8 hours/day)

Field Location Services – Traditional Hours

Mon – Friday 7am – 7pm Per Technician

\$110.00/labor hour (up to 8 hours/day)
*Plus any associated travel/accommodations
Charges (see below)

Shop or Field Services-After Hours (Extended Hours)

Monday – Friday

7pm – 7am ... or any hours/day in excess of 8 hours

Per Technician \$160/labor hour

*Plus any associated travel/accommodations Charges (see below)

Shop or Field Services – Weekends & Holidays

Saturday – Sunday (or designated Cline holiday) Per Technician

\$210/labor hour

*Plus any associated travel/accommodations Charges (see below)

*Travel/Accommodation Fees (where applicable)

Travel

First 30 miles of travel – free of charge
All miles in excess of 30 - **\$.60/mile** per vehicle
(Note – any necessary airfare costs charged separately)

Accommodations/Meals/Per Diem**

\$195.00/night per associate

^{**}Per Diem applies when a Cline technician or associate is required and/or requested to continue service or consultation on multiple consecutive days

Ad	diti	ona	I N	otes

Rates are subject to change and exceptions may apply

Pricing is for technical/consulting labor only and charges will apply for any parts, components and supplies used in repair and/or installation

Consultation time by any Cline associate or technician may also be considered as "Shop or Field Services" - this will be handled on a case-by-case basis

Acknowledgement of receipt of 'Cline Hydraulic Services – Rate and F	ee Schedules':
Customer Name:	
Signature:	
Date:	

Thank you for the opportunity to assist you in all your fluid power sales and service needs